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Anglican Parish of Douglas and Nashwaaksis
Comparative Income Statement

Actual
2025-01-01 to
2025-02-28

Actual
2024-01-01 to
2024-02-29 Difference

REVENUE

Revenues - Offerings
Offerings - Regular 31,508.68 35,825.18 -4,316.50
Offerings - Initial 57.00 140.00 -83.00
Loose Offerings 181.00 337.00 -156.00
Christmas Offering 0.00 70.00 -70.00
Easter Offering 50.00 475.00 -425.00
Advent 100.00 5.00 95.00

Total  Unrestricted Offerings 31,896.68 36,852.18 -4,955.50
Rector Discretionary 1,419.87 1,419.23 0.64
Food Bank Offerings 397.27 30.00 367.27
Student Hunger Program 26.99 131.24 -104.25
Helping Hand Fund Revenue 2,837.00 0.00 2,837.00
Willing Wonders Revenue 3,272.52 2,087.64 1,184.88
Archdeaconry Revenue 0.00 419.40 -419.40

Total Designated Offerings 7,953.65 4,087.51 3,866.14

Total Offerings 39,850.33 40,939.69 -1,089.36

Other Revenue
Miscellaneous Interest 13.12 0.00 13.12
Unrestricted Investment Interest 2,994.59 0.00 2,994.59
Restricted Investment Interest 2,703.44 0.00 2,703.44
Miscellaneous Income 25.87 5.00 20.87
Expense Recovery 2,116.69 1,666.25 450.44
Stone Church Book Revenue 100.00 51.00 49.00
Rental Income 1,120.00 1,060.00 60.00

Total Other Revenue 9,073.71 2,782.25 6,291.46

TOTAL REVENUE 48,924.04 43,721.94 5,202.10

EXPENSE

Operating Expenses
Fuel - Church 1,594.29 1,082.37 511.92
Fuel - Hall 2,231.95 2,097.47 134.48
Garbage Removal 529.62 746.59 -216.97
Insurance 1,238.50 -323.66 1,562.16
Light and Power - Church 205.07 160.84 44.23
Light and Power - Hall 1,619.63 1,980.41 -360.78
Maintenance & Repairs - Hall 4,839.00 1,320.15 3,518.85
Travel Expenses 0.00 513.30 -513.30
Office Supplies 157.91 -151.00 308.91
Laity Salaries 10,861.82 10,625.76 236.06
Photocopier 161.97 323.94 -161.97
Postage 133.30 98.90 34.40
Miscellaneous Office  Expenses 50.00 1,716.25 -1,666.25
Salaries, Wages, Benefits 987.18 14,442.44 -13,455.26
Snow Removal 2,311.25 2,133.88 177.37
Telephone 269.90 269.96 -0.06
Water & Sewer - Church 137.00 125.80 11.20
Water & Sewer - Hall 211.00 180.24 30.76

Total Operating Expenses 27,539.39 37,343.64 -9,804.25

Designated Expenses
Student Hunger Program 26.99 131.24 -104.25
Rector's Discretionary 1,419.87 1,419.23 0.64
Helping Hand Fund Expenses 2,837.00 0.00 2,837.00
Willing Wonders Expenses 3,272.52 2,087.64 1,184.88
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Actual
2025-01-01 to
2025-02-28

Actual
2024-01-01 to
2024-02-29 Difference

Archdeaconry Expenses 0.00 419.40 -419.40
Food Bank Expenses 397.27 30.00 367.27

Total Designated Expenses 7,953.65 4,087.51 3,866.14

Other Expenses
Hospitality Expenses 242.25 176.08 66.17
Shared Ministry 6,626.90 6,500.66 126.24
Rector's Discretionary Support 500.00 500.00 0.00
Inreach/Outreach 0.00 23.66 -23.66
Bank Fees and Interest 69.45 45.74 23.71
Memberships and Subscriptions 1,562.08 1,442.37 119.71
Sunday School 88.00 88.00 0.00
Worship Supplies 545.42 459.82 85.60
Parish Ministry 383.93 0.00 383.93

Total Other Expenses 10,018.03 9,236.33 781.70

TOTAL EXPENSE 45,511.07 50,667.48 -5,156.41

NET INCOME 3,412.97 -6,945.54 10,358.51
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